Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allen H Saxton	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Macrovision Corporation		
Street Address:	2830 de la Cruz Blvd.		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95050		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12021829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-567-6700

IPPROSECUTION@ORRICK.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP IP P

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15367-4032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjeet K. Dutta

Total Attachments: 4

source=4032Assign#page1.tif

source=4032Assign#page2.tif

source=4032Assign#page3.tif

source=4032Assign#page4.tif

500451267

<u>PATENT</u> REEL: 020433 FRAME: 0943

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, We, Allen H. Saxton, A citizen of The United States of America, residing at 215 Austin Lane, Apt. 304, Schaumburg, IL 60195, and Rayomond Ichhaporia, A citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1204 E. Algonquin Rd., #2P, Schaumburg, IL 60173, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING DEPLOYMENT AND UN-DEPLOYMENT OF SOFTWARE INSTALLATIONS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being executed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Macrovision Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2830 De La Cruz Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95050 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

OHS West:260374340.1

PATENT REEL: 020433 FRAME: 0944

Patent 15367-4032

said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to

the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and

said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable

to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

OHS West:260374340.1

PATENT REEL: 020433 FRAME: 0945

WI	TNESS my hand at Scho	wnburg	14	, this <u>28</u> d	ay of January,
2008.		ŕ			
			ALLEN	Allen # . H. SAXTON	Syta
STATE O	F ILLINOIS)) ss			
On appeared A whose nan executed the	OF <u>Cook</u> 1-28-08 before me, Julien H. Saxton, who province(s) is/are subscribed to the same in his/her/their authent the person(s), or the end.	ed to me on the me within instruction	ament and ity(ies), a	l acknowledged nd that by his/he	to me that he/she/they er/their signature(s) on
	nder PENALTY OF PERJI	URY under the	laws of t	the State of Illino	ois that the foregoing
WITNESS	my hand and official seal		Patu	icic My	likaitis.
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Patricia M. Plikaitis Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires July 20, 2008		•	Public in and for unty and State	

WITNESS my hand at Schaumburg, 11, this 28th day of January 2008
2008.
R.B. Ichaporia
RAYOMAND iCHHAPORIA
STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said County and State
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Tarry: Khan Notary Parace Mate of Illinois My Commission Exp. 06/01/2010

4

OHS West:260374340.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 020433 FRAME: 0947